
              
                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 
 

        18th September 2023      

 

P7 PARENTS - POST PRIMARY TRANSFER - ENTRANCE ASSESSMENT  

Registration for the assessment will close on Friday 22nd September 2023. If you wish your 

child to complete the Entrance Assessment you must register him/her by visiting the website: 

https://seagni.co.uk/. Each application requires an administration fee of £20.  

 
 

 

REMINDER - PRIMARY ONE  

The Primary One children will remain in school until 2pm from Monday 25th September. 

The children can take school dinners or bring a packed lunch to school.  The cost of dinner 

money is £2.60 per day and £13.00 per week. Please send all monies to school in a clearly 

labelled envelope (name of child and class) every Monday to avoid unnecessary confusion.  

 

The dinner menu for Term 1 can be found on the school website under the PARENTS 

tab.  
 

 

 

SACRAMENT DATES – HOLY COMMUNION AND CONFIRMATION 

• Confirmation: Friday 22nd March 2024 @ 5pm in St. Jarlath’s Church, 

Blackwatertown.  

 

• First Holy Communion: Saturday 27th April 2024 @ 11am in St. John’s Church, 

Moy. 

 

SWIMMING LESSONS 

Reminder: swimming lessons continue on Fridays for the P6 children.  
 

 

 

SCHOOL MASS 

The whole school will attend first Friday Mass @ 10am in St John’s Church on Friday 6th 

October. The P6 class are preparing the Mass this month. 

 

 

 

NON-UNIFORM DAY 

Friday 29th September is a Parent Support Group non-uniform day. Children are asked to 

bring £1.00 as a contribution to school funds – Thank-you in advance! 

 

https://seagni.co.uk/


 

 

 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS -2023/2024 

 

The holiday list has been finalised and updated on the school website. The list can be found 

under the PARENTS tab. Term One closures are as follows: 

 

 

Monday 2nd October 

 

 

School Development Day 

 

Friday 27th October 

 

 

School closes @11am for Half Term Break – children 

can wear Halloween costumes to school 

 

Monday 30th October – 

Thursday 2nd November  
School reopens on Friday 3rd Nov 

 

Half Term Break  

 

Friday 1st December 

 

Parent Teacher Meetings 

 

Friday 22nd December  

 

 

School closes @11am for the Christmas Break  

 

Monday 25th December-Friday 

5th January  
School reopens on Friday Mon 8th Jan 

 

Christmas/New Year Holidays 

 

 

FREE SCHOOL MEALS/UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

If you think you are eligible for Free School Meals/Uniform allowance, you can complete an 

online application. Please refer to the EA’s poster on the homepage of the school’s website.  

 

 

 


